Dutchwest Enlight  Model FA247(vN),FA248(VN),FA249(VN)

FyFOIRX P, IT>51 F

DuTCcHWEST



Dutchwest Enlight  Model FA247(vN),FA248(VN),FA249(VN)

FYFOIR, IS5 F

[FA247 xE—JL ]

<9399 TIvoBLUERG >

(FA248 =747 L)

[ FA249 5—2]

No @ & o fifi4 (B k) & ik (Bidk) & ik (BdR)
1. Bottom 30002174 - 30002075 - 30002078 -
1/4-20 x 3/8” Zinc Hex Head Cap Screw 1201337 ¥200 1201337 ¥200 1201337 ¥200
2. Inner Bottom 30002175 - 30002076 - 30002230 -
1/4-20X2-S/S Hex Head Cap Screw 1201399 ¥200 1201399 ¥200 1201399 ¥200
Washer, 1/4 Plain Flat 7/8 od 1202470 ¥200 1202470 ¥200 1202470 ¥200
3. Inner Back 30002295 - 30002077 - 30002231 -
1/4-20 x 1” Hex Head Cap Screw Gr 5 1201370 ¥200 1201370 ¥200 1201370 ¥200
Washer, 1/4 Plain Flat 7/8 od 1202470 ¥200 1202470 ¥200 1202470 ¥200
4. Right Side 30002082 - 30002082 - 30002171 -
1/4-20 x 3/4” Hex Head Cap Screw Gr 5 1201381 ¥200 1201381 ¥200 1201381 ¥200
Washer, 1/4 Plain Flat 7/8 od 1202470 ¥200 1202470 ¥200 1202470 ¥200
5. Left Side 30002083 - 30002083 - 30002170 -
1/4-20 x 3/4” Hex Head Cap Screw Gr 5 1201381 ¥200 1201381 ¥200 1201381 ¥200
Washer, 1/4 Plain Flat 7/8 od 1202470 ¥200 1202470 ¥200 1202470 ¥200
6. Outside Air Bracket 30002205 - 30002205 - 30002205 -
1/4-20 x 1/2” Hex Head Cap Screw 1201340 ¥200 1201340 ¥200 1201340 ¥200
Washer, Flat 1/4-Zinc .313 id x .742 od 1202474 ¥200 1202474 ¥200 1202474 ¥200
1. Fountain Assembly 0122 ¥68,900 0122 ¥68,900 0122 ¥68,900
Soft Gasket Refrctory 30002352 ¥1,700 30002352 ¥1,700 30002352 ¥1,700
8. Brick Support Bracket 30004465 ¥2,700 30004465 ¥2,700 30004465 ¥2,700
1/4-20 x 3/8” Zinc Hex Head Cap Screw Gr 5 1201337 ¥200 1201337 ¥200 1201337 ¥200
9. Shoe Refractory 30002101 ¥39,100 30002101 ¥39,100 30002243 ¥39,100
Insulation Gasket for Shoe Refractory 30002286 ¥1,400 30002286 ¥1,400 30002864 ¥1,700
10. Lower Fireback Refractory 30002307 ¥44,100 30002102 ¥45,200 30002244 ¥46,300
11. Upper Fireback Refractory 30002308 ¥37,500 30002212 ¥38,600 30002251 ¥39,700
12. Lower Retainer --- --- 30002272 ¥5,700 30002272 ¥5,700
1/4-20X2-S/S Hex Head Cap Screw --- --- 1201399 ¥500 1201399 ¥500
Nut, Hex 1/4-20 Plain --- --- 1203212 ¥200 1203212 ¥200
Washer, Flat 1/4-Plain 7/8” od --- --- 1202470 ¥200 1202470 ¥200
12a. Lower Retainer, Right 30002337 ¥4,200 --- --- --- ---
12b. Lower Retainer, Left 30002303 ¥4,200 --- --- --- ---
MS HexHD Screw 10-24X2 1/4-SS 2 THD 30002332 ¥500 --- --- --- ---
Nut, 10-20 Hex Z 1203251 ¥200 --- --- --- ---
Washer, FI Zinc #10SAE .218id x .50d 1202423 ¥200 --- --- --- ---
13. Right End Insulation 30002209 ¥5,500 30002209 ¥5,500 30002209 ¥5,500
14. Right End Refractory 30002213 ¥16,300 30002213 ¥16,300 30002213 ¥16,300
15. Lower Side Door Refractory --- --- 30002222 ¥12,200 30002222 ¥12,200
16. Primary Air Flap Assembly (Silver) *1 30002734 - 30002735 - 30002736 -
Silver Ball for Primary Air Flap 30002729 ¥1,400 30002729 ¥1,400 30002729 ¥1,400
1/4-20 x 3/4” Hex Head Cap Screw Gr 5 1201381 ¥200 1201381 ¥200 1201381 ¥200
Tab 1601488 ¥500 1601488 ¥500 1601488 ¥500
Friction Spring 1201846 ¥500 1201846 ¥500 1201846 ¥500
Primary Air Flap Assembly (Brass) *2 30002309 53 30002218 B 30002254 BEE
Brass Ball for Primary Air Flap 1402470 ;34 1402470 ;3 1402470 ;3
17. Inner Top 30002300 ¥30,600 30002080 ¥33,000 30002233 ¥35,800
AF—bvF HR7 9k 3/8” <HRIYE>SHE <HRIF>BRB <HRTYr>SHE
1/4-20 x 3/4” Hex Head Cap Screw Gr 5 1201381 ¥200 1201381 ¥200 1201381 ¥200
Washer, 1/4 Plain Flat 7/8 od 1202470 ¥200 1202470 ¥200 1202470 ¥200




Dutchwest Enlight  Model FA247(vN),FA248(VN),FA249(VN)
FYFOIR M IT>51 F

<OV ITIVoE LV TR > (FA247 RE—JL ) (FA248 =747 L] [FA249 5—2)
No & £ i & i (Bi k) [ i (Biik) i & e (k)

18. Fireback Retainer 30002304 ¥6,600 30002203 ¥7,100 30002236 ¥7,800
74Xy T—F=H"Ahyb HR vk 3/8” --- --- <HRTIF>ER <HRTYr>EHE
1/4-20X2-S/S Hex Head Cap Screw --- --- 1201399 ¥500 1201399 ¥500
Nut, Hex 1/4-20 Plain --- --- 1203212 ¥200 1203212 ¥200
Washer, Flat 1/4-Plain 7/8” od --- --- 1202470 ¥200 1202470 ¥200
MS HexHD Screw 10-24X2 1/4-SS 2 THD 30002332 ¥500 --- --- --- ---

Nut, 10-20 Hex Z 1203251 ¥200 --- --- --- ---
Washer, Fl Zinc #10SAE .218id x .50d 1202423 ¥200 --- --- --- ---

19. Damper 7000954 ¥6,400 7000954 ¥6,400 7000954 ¥6,400
Tab for Damper 1601488 ¥500 1601488 ¥500 1601488 ¥500
1/4-20 x 3/8” Phillips Pan Head Screw 1201053 ¥200 1201053 ¥200 1201053 ¥200

20. Damper Adjuster 7000950 ¥7,000 7000950 ¥7,000 7000950 ¥7,000
1/4-20 x 1” Hex Head Cap Screw Gr 5 1201370 ¥200 1201370 ¥200 1201370 ¥200
Nut, 1/4-20 Hex Plain 1203212 ¥200 1203212 ¥200 1203212 ¥200

21. Damper Crank 7000951 ¥6,000 7000951 ¥6,000 7000951 ¥6,000

22. Damper Operating Rod 30002311 ¥3,900 30002274 ¥5,000 30002241 ¥5,200
Washer, Narrow 5/8” id 1202561 ¥500 1202561 ¥500 1202561 ¥500
Retaining Ring, E-Style 1203058 ¥700 1203058 ¥700 1203058 ¥700

23. Ash Door 30002301 — 30002091 — 30002235 —
Pin, Hinge AshDoor 30002223 ¥500 30002223 ¥500 30002223 ¥500

24. Ash Lip 30002302 — 30002204 — 30002237 —
1/4-20 x 3/8” Zinc Hex Head Cap Screw 1201337 ¥200 1201337 ¥200 1201337 ¥200
Washer, 1/4 Plain Flat 7/8 od 1202470 ¥200 1202470 ¥200 1202470 ¥200

25. Front Door 30002178 — 30002085 — 30002177 —
Pin, Hinge Round Head 1” Knurl 1201836 ¥500 1201836 ¥500 1201836 ¥500

26. Kaowool Insulation *3 30004711 ¥4,800 30004711 ¥4,800 30004713 ¥5,300

27. Inner Door *3 30004710 ¥15,000 30004710 ¥15,000 30004712 ¥17,000
1/4-20 x 3/4” Hex Head Cap Screw Gr 5 1201381 ¥200 1201381 ¥200 1201381 ¥200

28. Wood Handle *1 2787 ¥3,100 2787 ¥3,100 2787 ¥3,100
Ceramic Handle *2 5854 )53 5854 B 5854 B

29. Side Door 30002439 — 30002439 — 30002440 —
Pin, Hinge Round Head 1” Knurl 1201836 ¥500 1201836 ¥500 1201836 ¥500

30. Grate 30002092 ¥15,000 30002092 ¥15,000 30002087 ¥15,800

31. Damper Handle (Silver) *1 5004265 ¥5,800 5004265 ¥5,800 5004265 ¥5,800
Damper Handle (Brass) *2 5004267 ;3 5004267 B 5004267 B

32. Top 30002299 — 30002079 — 30002232 —
Stud Bolt InnerTop to Top 30002275 ¥600 30002275 ¥600 30002275 ¥600
Nut, Hex 1/4-20 LockNut 1203213 ¥200 1203213 ¥200 1203213 ¥200
Washer, Flat 1/4-Plain 7/8” od 1202470 ¥200 1202470 ¥200 1202470 ¥200

33. Flue Collar 7000969 ¥12,000 7000969 ¥12,000 1305050 ¥15,700
1/4-20x1” Blk Ph Rd Hd Screw 1200907 ¥200 1200907 ¥200 1200907 ¥200
Nut, Square 1/4-20 Pin 1203329 ¥200 1203329 ¥200 1203329 ¥200

34. Outer Back 30002310 — 30002226 = 30002257 —
1/4-20 x 3/8” Pan Head Screw 1200993 ¥200 1200993 ¥200 1200993 ¥200

35. Ash Pan 7000G79 — 7000G69 = 30002240 —

36. Ash Door Handle (Silver) *1 5004237 ¥6,100 5004237 ¥6,100 5004237 ¥6,100
Ash Door Handle (Brass) %2 5004271 ;3 5004271 i 5004271 BEig

37. Glass 30002156 ¥22,300 30002097 ¥26,800 30002157 ¥34,900

38. Glass Clip 30002146 ¥500 30002146 ¥500 30002146 ¥500

10-24x1/4" Zinc Tr Hd Ph Screw 1200996 ¥200 1200996 ¥200 1200996 ¥200




Dutchwest Enlight  Model FA247(vN),FA248(VN),FA249(VN)

FyFOIXF IS4 F

<OV ITIVoE LV TR > (FA247 RE—JL ) (FA248 =747 L] [FA249 5—2)
No & £ i & i (Bi k) [ i (Biik) i & e (k)
39. Leg 30002086 - 30002086 - 30002086 -
Leg Leveller 1201745 ¥500 1201745 ¥500 1201745 ¥500
3/8-16 x 114" Flthd Hex Head Cap Screw 1201443 ¥200 1201443 ¥200 1201443 ¥200
Washer, FI 3/8” Zinc .442id x 1od 1202488 ¥200 1202488 ¥200 1202488 ¥200
40. Pawl Assembly - 3/4” Short 30002362 ¥1,300 30002362 ¥1,300 30002362 ¥1,300
41. Front & Side Door Handle (Silver) *1 5004245 ¥6,100 5004245 ¥6,100 5004245 ¥6,100
Front & Side Door Handle (Brass) *2 5004273 )53 5004273 ;3 5004273 ;3
42. Bottom Heat Shield 30002312 - 30002280 - 30002293 -
1/4-20 x 3/8” Zinc Hex Head Cap Screw 1201337 ¥200 1201337 ¥200 1201337 ¥200
43. Primary Air Manifold 30002176 - 30002089 - 30002172 -
1/4-20 x 3/4” Hex Head Cap Screw Gr 5 1201381 ¥200 1201381 ¥200 1201381 ¥200
1/4-20 x 112" Hex Head Cap Screw 1201395 ¥200 1201395 ¥200 1201395 ¥200
Washer, 1/4 Plain Flat 7/8 od 1202470 ¥200 1202470 ¥200 1202470 ¥200
44. Front 30002173 - 30002081 - 30002169 -
1/4-20 x 3/4” Hex Head Cap Screw Gr 5 1201381 ¥200 1201381 ¥200 1201381 ¥200
Washer, 1/4 Plain Flat 7/8 od 1202470 ¥200 1202470 ¥200 1202470 ¥200
45. Andiron 30002383 ¥4,900 7001117 ¥4,900 7001117 ¥4,900
46. Rheostat Bracket 30002216 - 30002216 - 30002216 -
47. Pawl Assembly - 3/4” Short 30002362 ¥1,300 30002362 ¥1,300 30002362 ¥1,300
48 Fountain HS *4 30004572 ¥9,600 30004572 ¥9,600 30004572 ¥9,600
49 Left Deflector HS *4 30004568 ¥9,000 30004568 ¥9,000 30004570 ¥10,000
50 Right Deflector HS *4 30004569 ¥9,000 30004569 ¥9,000 30004571 ¥10,000
<N—FVPFAF> CFA247VN RE—)L ] [ FA248VN =747 L) [ FA249VN 5—2)
No & £ R B g (B k) a A8 (Bi4R) o A8 (Bidk)
1. _Bottom 30004535 - 30004546 - 30004551 -
4. Right Side 30004536 - 30004536 - 30004552 -
5. Left Side 30004537 - 30004537 - 30004553 -
23. Ash Door 30004539 - 30004547 - 30004555 -
24. Ash Lip 30004540 - 30004548 - 30004556 -
25. Front Door 30004541 - 30004549 - 30004557 -
29. Side Door 30004542 - 30004542 - 30004558 -
32. Top 30004543 - 30004550 - 30004559 -
33. Flue Collar 30004544 - 30004544 - 30004560 -
39. Leg 30004545 - 30004545 - 30004545 -
44. Front 30004611 - 30004538 - 30004554 -
<NVFILEB&R> <SNUFIVERE> #2
B A B B il (Bi i) & A a & 4 (BidR)
Wood Handle Assembly 2787 ¥3,100 Ceramic Handle Assembly 5854 BEfiE
Handle, Wood 1600664 ¥1,200 Handle, Ceramic 0620 BEE
Pan Head Slotted Screw 1/4-20 x 3-Z 1201310 ¥800 Oval Head Slotted Screw 1/4-20 x 3/8-Gold 1201293 BEig
Insert Door Handle 1600650 ¥2,000 Insert Door Handle 1600651 BEE
Ashdoor Handle 5004237 ¥6,100 Ashdoor Handle 5004271 BEfE
Front & Side Door Handle 5004245 ¥6,100 Front & Side Door Handle 5004273 BEE
Damper Handle Assembly 5004265 ¥5,800 Damper Handle Assembly 5004267 BEfiE
Set Screw, 5/16-18 x 5/16” 1200563 ¥200 Set Screw, 5/16-18 x 5/16” 1200563 ¥200
Pawl Assembly - 3/4” Short 30002362 ¥1,300 Pawl Assembly - 3/4” Short 30002362 ¥1,300
1/4-20 x 1/4” Socket Set Screw 1200417 ¥200 1/4-20 x 1/4” Socket Set Screw 1200417 ¥200
Striker Bolt 1200461 ¥200 Striker Bolt 1200461 ¥200
Nut, Hex 1/4-20 Plain 1203212 ¥200 Nut, Hex 1/4-20 Plain 1203212 ¥200
Nut, Hex Jam 3/8-16 TOPLK-Z 1203290 ¥200 Nut, Hex Jam 3/8-16 TOPLK-Z 1203290 ¥200

¥ OREBKDORB/N—YELTH EERATRE,



Dutchwest Enlight  Model FA247(vN),FA248(VN),FA249(VN)

FyFOIXF IS4 F

<HRFYR> [FA247 ZE—)L ] (FA248 =747 L) [FA249 5—2]

& & I S () I S L (650 BB WG
20 b7 HART b 3/8” (124em-135¢m-148cm) GK247FD ¥1,700 GK248FD ¥1,900 GK249FD ¥2,000
YAFEF7 AR 3/8" (100cm-100cm-110cm) GK2478D ¥1,400 GK248SD ¥1,400 GK2498D ¥1,600
IRZ2IFR7 HR4yb 3/8” (80cm-88cm-104cm) GK247AD ¥1,200 GK248AD ¥1,300 GK249AD ¥1,500
by T (xR ARG vt 3/8” (153em- 155cm- 162em) GK247TP ¥2,100 GK248TP ¥2,100 GK249TP ¥2,200
IN—hF— ARk 5/16” (80cm-80cm-87cm) GK247FC ¥1,100 GK248FC ¥1,100 GK249FC ¥1,200
18— HRY b 3/8 (85¢m-85cm-85cm) GK247DP ¥1,300 GK248DP ¥1,300 GK249DP ¥1,300
HSR HRE 1/4” (110cm-122¢m- 135¢m) GK247GF ¥1,300 GK248GF ¥1,400 GK249GF ¥1,500
A2 F—byFHR7 Ik 3/8” (53m-60cm-67cm) GK2471T ¥900 GK248IT ¥1,000 GK249IT ¥1,100
274X =1y9YT—+—H"RT vk 3/8” (— -130em- 1326m) --- --- GK248FRT ¥1,800 GK249FRT ¥1,800

*1 2006411 A IR ICEESh - ETILICER,
*2 2006411 A LIRTICEESh =TT ILIZER,
*3 20094E1 A LRI EESh=ETIVIZERA,

200941 A LIBTDET M Ch{E T4k, (Inner Door + Kaowool Insulation AARMEELRYET, IHE ST EERR)

*4 20094E1 A LRI EESh=ETIVIZERA,
200941 A IR DET MV THE AT 8E,

Ay FyFIT AR R

& Ktt->a—)L—L4  T080-0010 JtiEEHLEHARERE28T B4
& HERBEM T101-0041 REEHFRAXHAEBRAET2T B4 EB#HAERATE N 3F TEL 03-3525-4586 FAX 03-3525-4587

& AE 3—)Ll—L  T349-1125 HMERAETE12436

XCOBMBRIHBNTOE-EE, AM—TZ2EAMREHEEDLDOTY,
KIDRM—TDRIEHIF. ETIOFHAXTY,
KARTIMSBEGN—VICIL, BEHR 7 IFDTBANBETT,
XEEYNOBEEE. BB, LMY AOERBMZVEEGEERHYET,
MEE RO [— I TRRENTVBIN—VIERERERTY,

i - A - MV F HERFIT OETELTHERFE BBV A B <TESL,
KEARRPLHBOEBZFOLO, FERKEEREEET S LAHYFET,
KERBWRDT=D. FPEULHR-RBEEEST DLHBYVET
XKION—YYRDERBAERL, 2023FE3AREDLNDTT,

TEL 0155-24-6085 FAX 0155-26-0506

TEL 0480-31-6959 FAX 0480-31-8361



	02 DW_Enlight（2023.03改定）

